
 
 

** NUTCRACKER CAST LIST 2019 ** 
 

 
PARTY SCENE    
 
Frau Stahlbaum:  T.B.D. cast from BGHS 
 
Herr Stahlbaum:  T.B.D. cast from BGHS 
 
Clara:    Lydia Eads   
 
Fritz:     Jackson Henry 
 
Friends of Clara:  Kyla Barnhart 
* Pointe Role   Morgan Beaupre 
    Carina Purdy 
    Hailey Rivas  
           
Party Girls:   Claire Adkisson 
    Sophie Barnes 
    Leah Bigsbee 
    Hannah Duncan 
    Avery Huffman 
    Camille Johns 
    Audrey Purdy 
    Scout Sabo 
              
Party Boys:   Dylan Barnhart 
    Austin Bradley 
    Jensen Sosbe 
    Tristan Williams  
    Cameron York  
              
Doll Dance:   Jamie Gill (Hip Hop Female Doll) 
    Isaiah Hastings (Hip Hop Male Doll)  
    Claire Runkel (The Firebird) 
 
Puppet Scene:  Kendal Vondielingen (Ballerina) 
    Emma Kirk (Mouse) 
    Henry Kirk (Soldier)       
     

Drosselmeyer:  T.B.D. 
 

Grandmother:   Taylor Allen  
 

Grandfather:  Tommy Zotz 

 
 
 
 
 
 



BATTLE SCENE  
 
Queen Bee:   Claire Runkel  
  

Lil’ Cheese:   Charlie Lett  
 

Squeak Squad:  Henry Kirk 
    Asher Moloch  
 
Queen’s Gurlz:   Taylor Allen 
    Akina Bell 
    Mykiah Griffiths 
    Laci Wilburn  
 
Queen’s Crew:  Angelica Allen 
    Madi Beasley  
    Lilly Garcia 
    Lola Griffiths  
    Meredith Nguyen         
 

Hood Rats:   Hannah Ervin 
    Haylee Garten 
    Charlotte Griffith 
    Kya-May Jones 
    Olivia Kap 
    Kelby McGraw 
    Ava Sneed 
    Braelynn Sosbe 
                

Lil Squeaks:   Ada Boswell 
    Brynlee Cashion 
    Dani Dillon 
    Heaven Franklin 
    Kate Hoover 
    Audrey Stenz 
    Lillian Weidner     
           

Nutcracker:   Tommy Zotz 
 

Generals (Jazz):  Samantha Eyerman 
    Amelia Parks  
 

Soldiers (Jazz):  Malarie Boswell 
    Rachel Dillon 
    Evelyn (Violet) Forster 
    Isabella Goewey 
    Kali Kieninger 
    Alaina Mansfield 
    Arika Moler 
    Di’Cylia Myers 
    Whitney Okyere 
    Sydney Veatch 
     

General (Tap):  Sophia Mason 
               

Soldiers (Tap):  Lexi Barnhart 
    Lily Bray 
    Claire Hoover 
    Halli Tichenor 



 
SNOW SCENE (New Snow Scene- Contemporary/Lyrical /Acro) 
 
Snow Queen:  Campbell Shaffer 
*Understudy   Jamie Gill 
 
Snow Cavalier:  Isaiah Hastings 
 
Snow Princesses:  Lexi Bastin  
    Kacie Green  
    Ashley Kremer  
    Katelyn Mosier  
                
Snow Corp:   Adia Dant 
    Jamie Gill  
    Mackenzie Harris  
    Vivian Johns      
      
Tumbling Features: Kaley Sprouse  
    Tayler Summers  
              
 
 
 
ACT II 
 
 
ANGELS (Restage 2018 Version- Contemporary/Lyrical/Ballet) 
 
Soloists:  Carina Purdy  
   Hailey Rivas  
   Kaley Sprouse  
 
Angels:  Kate Bellew 
   Madison Bray 
   Gracie Kauble 
   Hailey Kortzendorf 
   Anna McGaha 
   Lily Paul   
              
Little Angels: Cali Barnes  
   Genevieve Crawley 
   Claire Holman  
   Emma Kirk  
   Willow Lowery     
   Rylie Reid  
    
 
 
 



 
 
SPANISH (NEW *Ballet/Pointe) 
 
Feature Soloist: Katelyn Mosier 
 
Kyla Barnhart 
Mackenzie Harris 
  
MIRLITONS (NEW Version*- Tap)  
 
Feature Soloist: Ashley Kremer 
 
Adia Dant 
Diana DeVoy 
  
Dance of the Candy Canes (Ballet/Pointe/Tumbling) 
 
Feature Soloist: Lexi Bastin 
 
Tumbling Feature: Maria Hofmeister 
   Shelby Timm 
 
 
Ella Grace Bowling 
Marley Lucid  
Janney Mancillas 
Jaylah Mancillas  
Piper Thorpe  
Sydney Yates  
 
  
MOTHER GINGER (Hip Hop/Jazz) 
 
Emily Barnhart 
Lexi Barnhart 
Nevaeh Black 
Lily Bray 
Claire Hoover 
Emma Johnes 
Grace Johnes 
Mariah Jones 
Kaylee Lopez  
Reese Stropes 
Rory Taggart  
Halli Tichenor 
 
 
 
 
 



 
ARABIAN (*Restage 2018) 
 
Isaiah Hastings & Campbell Shaffer  
 
 
CHINESE (*Restage 2018 Tap)  
 
Tap Feature: Leah Bigsbee 
 
Corp: Madison Bray  
 Gracie Kauble  
 Anna McGaha  
 Lily Paul  
 
 
WALTZ OF THE FLOWERS (Traditional, Ballet & Pointe *Restage of 2018) 
 
Dew Drop Fairy: Kacie Green 
*Understudy        Ashley Kremer 
 
Demi Soloists:  Morgan Beaupre 
*On Pointe      Tayler Summers 
        
Flowers: Claire Adkisson 
  Sophie Barnes 
  Hannah Duncan 
  Avery Huffman 
  Sophia Mason 
  Audrey Purdy 
  Scout Sabo 
  Kendal Vondielingen          

   
 
GRAND PAS DE DEUX  
 
Sugar Plum Fairy: Allison Povinelli 
 
*Understudy  Lexi Bastin  
 
Prince:   Jonathan Carey 
 
*Understudy  Isaiah Hastings 


